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June 14,1999
LD-99-033

|

l
Mr. Ronald D. Hauber, Director '

Division of Nonproliferation, Exports and Multilateral Relations
Office ofInternational Programs
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555-0001

Subject: Application for Chinshan and Kuosheng (Taiwan) Reload Fuel
Export Licenses

Reference: Letter," Application for Transfer and Amendment of Export Licenses,"
LD-99-032, dated 6/14/99.

Dear Mr. Hauber:

This letter forwards a check in the amount of $7940.00 in payment of fees for:
h , $'0010 0

(a) $5600 for processing the requested applications for Chinshan and Kuosheng
reload fuel Export Licenses as detailed on Attachments I and 2, and

(b) $2340 for amending existing Export Licenses as discussed in the Reference letter.
{
f

We request that the NRC expedite the approval and issuance of the Chinshan and Kuosheng |
Export Licenses. f |

I
'

Please contact me at the address listed below should there be any questions.

Sincerely,
.

Virgil Peggen

gi Export Control Administrator

xc: B. L. Wright, NRC
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ABB Combustion Engineering Nuclear Power ,,,, o i pg fg,. c . ,
w, .m - - --

q
;

Combustion Engineering,Inc. 2000 Day Hill Road Windsor, Connecticut 06095 0500 i

Fax (B60)285 5203 y{Q Q][\\3h3be Icmail. Virgil.a paggen@us.abb.com Telephone (860) 285-4700
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APPLICATION FOR L.lCENSE TO EXPORT NUCLEAR MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT

(SUBSTITUTE NRC FORM 7 PURSUANT TO 10 CFR 110) /
-

)
| TEM REcutRED |NFORMATION APPLICANT's SUPPLIED DATA |

1a Date of Application 6/14/99
1b Applicant's Reference LD-99-033 |
2a (NRC USE) Docket No. //d d f // 7 j
2b (NRC USE) License No. )($ gfytg Sz) 2 9 (
3 Applicant's Name & Address ABB Combustion Engineering Nuclear Power, Inc. |

2000 Day Hill Road i
Windsor, CT 06095 j

4 Supplier's Name & Address Same as item 3 I

5 First Shipment Scheduled January 2001

6 Final Shipment Scheduled December 2020
7 Contractual Delivery Date TBD
8 Proposed License Expiration Date 12/31/2020

9 US DOE Contract No. N/A

10 Ultimate Foreign Consignee Taiwan Power Company.
242 Roosevelt Road
Taipei 100 Taiwan ROC

11 Ultimate End Use Six reloads each for Chinshan Units 1 & 2. i

11a Date Required January 2001 |
12 :..m....e. Ier;|sa Oe,~.gne; ^ 02 ,*Jem,

S 9M66
V; .m. . . C.. ; de , .

40 |ntecracC;.; Ond Ur,; C:=:t:n. ;;"-t:i; nd =tr t: US

13a Date Required June 2000

14 Other Intermediate Foreign Consignee N/A |
14 Other Intermediate End Use N/A

15a Date Required N/A

16 (NRC USE) Com Code

17 Description 350,000 kilograms of uranium containing 17,500 kilograms of
uranium-235 enriched to 5 0% by weight, maximum. Uranium
may be in the form of UF6, UO2 and various other forms.

18 Max Element Weight 350,000 kilograms

19 Max enrichment, weight percent 5.0%

20 Max Isotope Weight 17,500 kilograms

21 Unit Uranium

22 Country of origin - Source Material USA

23 Country of origin - Enrichment Enrichment may be DOE or foreign

24 Country that Attach Safeguards W
25 Additional Consignee information N/A

26 The opphcant certifies that tnis applicaten is prepared in conformity with Title 10. Code of Federal Regulations, and that all information in
this applicaton is corrett to the best of his knowledge.

[- -

27 Authorized Signature Virgil Paggen
Export Control Administrator
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' APPUCATION FOR LICENSE TO EXPORT NUCLEAR MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT ) h/ ' } b O d b / b I

/
(SUBSTITUTE NRC FORM 7 PURSUANT TO 10 CFR 110) !

# 3.
ITEM REcutRED INFORMATION APPucANT's SUPPLIED DATA

1a Date of Application 6/14/99
11b Applicant's Reference LD-99-033 ~

2a (NRC USE) Docket No. //J 4 6// 7
2b (NRC USE) License No. yr /\/m 6.3d fr#9 I
3 Applicant's Name & Address ABB Combustion Engineering Nuclear i)ower, Inc.

2000 Oay Hill Road
Windsor,CT 06095

4 Supplier's Name & Address Same as item 3
5 First Shipment Scheduled January 2001
6 Final Shipment Scheduled December 2020
7 Contractual Delivery Date TBD !

8 Proposed License Expiration Date 12/31/2020
9 US DOE Contract No. N/A

10 Ultimate Foreign Consignee Taiwan Power Company
j

242 Roosevelt Road
Taipei 100, Taiwan ROC

11 Ultimate End Use Six reloads each for Kuosheng Units 1 & 2.
11a Date Required January 2001
12 't:~rf$ Fere%n Cenet'. e ^ SS .^ ter !.

-643463
v..s-... c,.. 9

13 :niccr..;dl; Cad 'J:;; Convece,e.., p.| a uw m uie moiv U.S. 1

13a Date Required June 2000
14 Other intermediate Foreign Consignee N/A
14 Other Intermediate End Use N/A

15a Date Required N/A
16 (NRC USE) Com Code
17 Description 500,000 kilcarams of uranium containing 25,000 kilograms of

uranium-235 enriched to 5.0% by weight, maximum. Uranium j
may be in the form of UF6, UO2 and various other forms.

I

18 Max Element Weight 500,000 kilograms
19 Max enrichment, weight percent 5.0%

20 Max Isotope Weight 25,000 kilograms
21 Unit Uranium '

22 Country of origin - Source Material USA

23 Country of origin - Enrichment Enrichment may be DOE or foreign
24- Country that Attach Safeguards w
25 Additional Consignee Information N/A

26 The applicant certifies that this apphcation la prepared in confornuty with Title 10. Code of Federal Regulations. and that all information in
this appilcation is conect to the best of his knowled0e.

27 Authorized Signature Virgil Paggen ,/[
Export Control Administrator rd , 4. p
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